

ARIZONA FEDERATION OF REPUBLICAN WOMEN

## STANDING RULES 2024-2025

- A review of boundaries and Regions may be requested in writing, including the reason for review, by a club president or a member of the Board of Directors. Clubs with over 300 members shall stand alone as a Region.
- 2. AzFRW Clubs shall invite as speakers, presenters, or program participants, only Republicans and shall offer their microphone to only Republicans. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 3. AzFRW Clubs and their individual members shall treat every Republican candidate with respect and courtesy. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 4. All material purporting to be created by or bearing identification of the AzFRW shall have the prior approval of the AzFRW President before being printed or distributed.

Adopted Feb 15, 2024

- 5. No sale of materials shall be made, and no materials may be distributed at AzFRW meetings or events without prior approval of the AzFRW President. <u>Adopted Feb 10, 2018</u>
- 6. The official acronym for the Arizona Federation shall be AzFRW <u>Adopted Feb 16, 2008</u>
- The AzFRW dues amount for each Active Club Member shall be \$24.00 annually (\$20 to NFRW and \$4 to AzFRW) and shall be paid to the AzFRW Treasurer by the published deadlines. <u>Adopted Feb 8, 2014</u>
- 8. AzFRW shall charge an annual club service charge fee of \$10/yr. per club which shall be payable on or before December 31. <u>Adopted Feb 8, 2014</u>
- 9. Contracts on behalf of the AzFRW may be signed by the President only. Adopted June 18, 2016
- 10. New business a member wishes to be considered shall be submitted in writing to the AzFRW President prior to the calling to order of the Executive Committee or the Board of Directors meeting. <u>Adopted Feb 15, 2024</u>
- 11. AzFRW will assist newly chartered clubs, upon approval of the NFRW of its Charter, with a gift of<br/>\$500 to assist with start-up costs.Adopted June 18, 2016